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Production of Aman Paddy Crop in West Bengal

1000. SHRI TRIDIB CHAUDHURI:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Govermment have received any estimates of the total production of Aman paddy crop in West Bengal this year (1972-73) and of the expected shortfall in production as compared to production last year ( 1971:72) and the annual requirements
~2and what are these estimates;

.(b) what are the procurement targets set for West Bengal for the Aman ccrop this year, how far they have
~been realised through the Food Corporation of India or otherwise; and

(c) how much or what proportion of the Food Corporation of India procurements from West DBengal are earmarked for utilisation within West Benga] in the current year?

.

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE):
(a) Estimates of the total production 6f Aman paddy crop in West Bengal this year (1972-73) and of the expect-
¢d shortfall \in production have not yet become available, The Govern-
"ment of West Bengal have estimated their requirements of rice for 1873 as 10, lakh tonnes.
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(b) No separate target for procurement of Aman crop has been fixed for West Bengal. Against a target of 3 lakh tonnes of rice fixed for procurement for 1972-73 marketing season in the State, 1.14 lakh tonnes has been procured by the Food Corporation of India upto 19th February, 1973,

(c) Entire procurement made by the Food Corporation of India in West Bengal is meant for utilisation within the State,

12.01 hrs,

ALLING ATTENTION TO MATYER
OF URGENT PUBLIC IMPORT-
*  ANCE
REPATRIATION OF PERSQONS OF INDIAN
ORIGIN FROM SRI LANKA

_SHRI HARI SINGH (Khurfa): Sir,
1 pali the attention -of ‘the Minister of E)ﬁernal Affairs to the following matter of urgent public nnpor‘:ance and request that he may make a statement thereon:—

“The question of repatriation of

-, about 35,000 persons of Indian otlgm trom: = Shn Lanka to India
" this ‘year®, ’
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- THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI SWARAN SINGH):
As the House is sware, the Indo-Ceylon Agreement of 1964 envisaged that India would accept for repatriation 525,000 sfateless persons of Indian origin, -while Sri Lanka would- grant eitizenship to 300,000 such persons, in an evenly phased manner over a period of 15 years; this' would ' mean that India would accept repatriation of an average of 35,000 persons per annum and Sri Lanka would grant ditizenship to 20,000 persons per annum beginning from the date of the Agreement.

lS.ince various perior arrangements had to be made, implementation of the Agreement has been delayed. Till the 17th February 1973, 84,801 persons have been repatriated to India, while Sri Lanka has granted citizenship to 48,249 persons upto the end of December 1972.

" A meeting of officials of the two countries "led by ‘heir respective Foreign Secretaries was held in Colombo from 14th to 17th February this year to review progress in the simplementation ,of the' Agreement.
The Ag_reement was copsulered in all ﬂq aspegis, and .both sides agreed to take a}L possxble‘ measures to ensure lits smooth and full implementation.
During t,he last eight years, the stipu-Jated rate pf repatriation of 35,000 on JIndian side and the grant of citizen-Shlp to 20,000 on Sri Lanka side could gt be aplueved Government of ndm has agreed in pnnpmple to acce- .

erate the rate of repatriation in the coming years. The details are being worked out.
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# @rafq q ST Biy FT AT @ &7
yas faafes & a1t #ar 1%
FRAWA  FT AT AT IT F WG F
W &1 ST o FF GEFT F
Y T@ W AT AT R
T OO amwWaw A ? S 1964
¥ wwwar gu @1 99 & fawy
FA & fau N gE@ TG TR
T w@rar?

w fawfoer § & ag W qa@mT
g fs g5 R qw & O quy
geer W § gaeman § f oS s
T TG AT RE ST R R
Lazes] q'{sﬁ WG T & -
T § Y aw® §
mﬁal W ogwEr daR A §

qAAT Al AgEE § SHAT STEar
§fF ag & s AT G Ak W=
SRy é’rml‘z& W IS

SYAFT ¥ HTA AT AT BT HHTOT T
quE T 7

SHRI SWARAN SINGH; None of these persons who are involved in this Agreement ig a citizen of Ceylon.
No Sri Lanka citizen ig being affected by this Agreement.. Thig Agreement relates to those persons who for historical reasons happen to be Stateless and {ee is this Agreement solemnly entered into between two sides in 1964 and both sides have re-
terated from time to time that this Agreement will be implemented

About the rate of grant of citizenship by Sri Lanka Government, I have given in the main statement the figures of persons whom citizenship has been granted. If their number is compared to the number
of persons repatriated to India, I cannot say that the progress of grant of citizen-ship by Sri Lanka is slow. Y o7 FTET AR WY AT G § 4

The comparison of the two figures % § fr ¥ m will indicate that they are almost in X 5 the same proportion as the ultimate # G T ATE AT W7 E ! I picture that is likely to emerge when targuro &7 aft g & @t g the Agreement is implemented. aTaT ;i FT .(g g’ ™ T W

About the assets, there was a clause g anfed |
in the Agreement according to which )
e £ T g sfEE F §rg awEar

upto a certain level, the entire assets were to be repatriated and the Gov- AT 97 99 WET 5 AT 25 A ernment of Sri Lanka had agreed to . 3% give the value of those assets in free s agr LU bl @3

foreign exchange. There is an ex- ara wfas SR SR WS FT AT chatnge ceiling.of 'Rs.t l;75,0()0 am; th: &1 ot e wERT ¥ 9w SR X rest can remain in e accoun O 3
these persons in Sri Lanka. T e oag ;‘W‘.ﬁgm'"ﬁ Q%I
ITH T q s
No revised proposals were put for- o 3 i fF WL §NT ward in the course of these talks. ) & s oW g "
But I have said now in the statement g ¥ w1 @ & 75 fra awt ¥ i that we are prepared to revise up- : > & To-fadm wards the rate of repatriation to & ® ® ¥ oafkd . .
India so that some of the back-log & @ war avit Trog-fadte @R &7 gwA that has been created may be liqui- T @ E? Uy oF AT ATE @
dated. frafr g amy Ea fdw e ¥
I am sorry to learn if these per- afreme F ¥ §fF qfgeae ¥
sons who have been repatriated have © 3 g ﬁ»‘ﬂ'l’g & faced difficulties in the Customs or at Wﬁl’& T gii IE.‘ 3 U the hands of the Railway authorities. & | # TaT wrgam § fn war wa®t

We will issue appropriate instruc- JAe TET fady =qaeT tions—we have already done go—to ¥ fo b

these authorities so that they are not Laciil @ t?
inconvenienced on that score. The ;
# ag Wt wgT g g R S dmr

rest of the points raised by the hon.
Member were of a genera] nature T&Y Wt § fF 70 &I WA A FEWlE whiph do not relate to the present T T g’ ® S ;@» g. g @
bject- i A N
;;10 tjizz. matter of the Call Attention F@ e W t ﬂf‘:ﬁ a e
W THe ¥ A Ar | A T

=t gw 4T weAT : WEw A w0 qwafa & w3 AT @ § W a8
w.'gl A fer & o ﬁ%mmm%mﬁ
TR IT T & ogm e o ow &1 # o e
O X o P gar & ﬁ.m e
e § o ag e & § o faeea w0 qifs s fradly gwafa & 99
gz?ﬁtmmﬁ qfefe fr dar i wwafer WY 3 7 g W1 A 7

g7

et FTo oAt & T 919 W I w7 wEew ¥ g o T fr
F QTR 5 owear fog ova ¢ W AP0 A awafa 99 AT & o @
T gER sg 2 g & mmmﬁﬁmmm?ﬁ.ﬂ
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HH TR W@ @ 7 gfe s
TEE SEFT TN sWn A A

“FETTRT FIE FATHT A W frder ?

# At Srgan § fr fead fel aw
HHT TCHT AT @ 6T § 7 W
I9 gefa & agr @A I T@E wren
AF & 5 Wi S G IEw
WARIR Hggu« ! ot ot awfa
AT W AT @ § S qe A e
ATE ¥ AITHT Q% T ZF AulEd
R AR AR v wrfey f ag o
Fefa v a% |

" SHRI SWARAN SINGH; Sir, ' the qelay in the implementation of the agreement in accordance with the

‘original understanding ' was due to legislative and administrative measure that had to be undertaken.. In between, there was change of. Government in Sri Lanka and‘ the appropriate legislation to implement the provisions was delayed. There were certain other ' administrative details for which we should not try to'put ‘the blame on one side or the other.
But there was delay, and that ls an accepted fact.

'The questioh about Kachhattivu has rothing to do with' the. questfon “of Stateless persons, . and I think I will be with in my nght in saying that that has got no connection with the ‘present call-atpention ,hdtice. + .. &

"It is true that these'persons who are of Indian, origin have ,been living there for quite some time. Out of these persons’ w?ho twere ‘originally living and who had neb been'granted citizenship right, some of them had
-qualified for grant of c;tlzenshxp and cltxzen,shxp wds granted 'to those per-
.sons. ' There was dispute about these people. which had - been " pending between ' the two Governments for a 1bng tirke, and the' two Prime Minister got together. and atrived- at a settle-
‘ment which, I think, was in the best interests of both the countries and in the interest of those personsg who were involved. Therefore, it will not serve any practical purpose or object now to criticise the agreement which was entered intg about nine years back

: Rezardmg the assets, the agreement is clear about the assets and it is not a matter which could be or should be reopened. There should be some sanctity about international agreements and we should take the agreement as a whole and not try to have objections with one or the other provision .of the agreement.

* These are all the points.

sgen wx woAw: A GW FT
«G’ﬁ'(ﬂ'@'mTI

s WAAT . WIIF GV KT FAT
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: sftgwwm ¥ I
a'g"rn‘maraﬂ‘wm‘f?

. mw@w T Tz 40

E- 8

ﬁwwm e g
%ﬁﬁmmﬁt@g&ﬁ
Ty St g e & fr a g
2 & s s §fF amafaw
feafer war § 1w WERT AW AR
¥ qre ST 9T =0fed

!mt@w Tg s & fif-
frcirg w1 1 WX WY TW RS
%%%ﬁﬁﬁmmﬂ%
%a}mmﬁmlm
e foifgom ¥ wa ofed | @
R S s

B
P

, v&gmnwaw + 3 st
§ fr s 78 g ¢ A g fo


245 Repatriation of

F gg FEAT AMEY | 4 AHIX F|WT
& @gar ¢ 70,000 TIA ¥ A Gy
aidt R R SEF AT F AW wEw f& T awafa aF AT AT @@
H A § w1f Ioam Ag fh4T T
g EN? W
F¥ = e a1 J8 AR w7 9@
IAHT AT AT Gt § 7

SHRI SWARAN SINGH: This is a matter of detail, If the hon. Member is interested, he can write to me and I will give him all the information.

SHRI G. VISWANATHAN (Wandi-
wash): On a point of order, Sir. I think the Minister is misleading the House that they are implementing.
Actually, he is misleading in the sense that the Indian High Commissioner has closed the register for enroiment of citizens. More than one and a half lakhs of people who are illiterate are not being enrolled.

MR. SPEAKER ; There is no point of order.

=Y gwR WY FGWT : A AT FT
IT A AN R | GO FIR HT Gt
AT ®Rd €1 A IR AW X
g7 ST @A 1 I 9% =q e ?
fraw awa & 1% SEW & A7 @ 7
SHRI SWARAN SINGH: I have said that I have not got the details with me. If he is interested, I will fing out and inform him.

gy W@ wT I fa
K | I ga F A A gr A
i g5 gan fr wam, dwET ged
g
MR. CHANDRAPPAN—not here.

Normally, he is present. Mr. Atal Bihari Vajpayee—also not here.

MR. SPEAKER : Papers to be laid..
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SHRI SHYAMNANDAN MISHRA:
(Begusarai); It is your pleasure to. give your opinion with regard te the:
submission I made the other day?

o4 G134 ATz € FIATT fRaT 4T}

MWW T faw ;I g
afer @ faer T a7 ?

With regard to privilege, is there:
no sense of urgency or priority?

MR. SPEAKER; The question of privilege is not there. You were al--
lowed only to refer to this matter...

ot W v s gl R
&1 w9 § W o= S g e
g AT gea g '

MR. SPEAKER; Let the Minister make a statement. i

‘SHRL SHYAMNANDAN MISHRA:
I must assert, Sir, that the Ministers cannot be -allowed to go on till the end of the year. We have got a certain amount of urgency in the matter.
We cannot allow them to go on like:
this. Here is a prima facie case that we have been misled - by the two:
Ministers. It is these who have made a wilful misrepresentation. - They have to be taken te fask by thé Houde.

‘We ‘want to know the reasonable time that you want to grant them.

qeamw AT FAWIA 115 F a9
. wgEde 7 1 goow 2 A o | FHE

AR & @ AT QA FAT &

SHRI SHYAMNANDAN MISHRA:

* The more they prevaricate, the more they misrepresent, they will get into further trouble. Even God cannot save them...®od cannot save them i§ they further misrepresent.

Let the Chair allow them a reasonable time within which the Minister should be expected to give a reply. .
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MR. SPEAKER ; I think they must
.come very soon. They will come at the earliest.

SHRI SHYAMNANDAN MISHRA:
Will the Minister for Parhamentary
_Affairs indicate the time, Sir? He is here. Now, we are flooded....

MR. SPEAKER; Mr. Raghu Ram-
-aiah, when will that come?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS (SHRI K. RAGHU
RAMAIAH): The Government are going through the material. They will submit their comments to you, I think, by tomorrow.

SHRI SHYAMNANDAN MISHRA:
By tomorrow?

SHRI K. RAGHU RAMAIAH: To the Speaker. They will be submitted to the Hon’ble Speakaer.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU (Diamond Harbour); Last session, when 1 threw a piece of burnt paper here, a privilege motion was adopted within half an hour, although there was no case for a privilege motion. But, in this case, there is so much delay.
Is it because it concerns the Prime Minister and her son?

I have given a notice with regard to the arrest of Jagota brothers and their sister. They have been refused bail. They are peculiar people. We want the Home Minister to make a statement.

MR. SPEAKER: I am sorry, I cannot allow it. It is a matter already in the Court. It is sub-judice.

(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: I am not allowing it

' (Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: It is already before the Court.

Now, Papers to be laid on the Table.
:Shri Shinde.
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'PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE
12.26 hrs.

STATEMENT SHOWING REASONS FOR

DELAY IN LAYING REPORT oF WEST

BENGAL AGRO-INDUSTRIES CORPORATION,
Ltp. CaLcuTra

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE):
I beg to lay on the Table a statement (Hindi and English versions) showing reasons for delay in laying the Annual Report of the West Bengal Agro-Industries Corporatipn Limited, Calcutta, for the year 1969-70. [Placed in Library. See No. LT-4257/73.]

NOTIFICATION UNDER EsSENTIAL CoM-
MODITIES ACT

SHRI ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE:
On behalf of Prof. Shri Singh, I beg to lay on the Table a copy of the Sugar (Price Determination for 1972-
73 Production) Amendment Order,
1972 (Hindi and English versions) published in Notification No. G.S.R.
38(E) in Gazette of India dated the 30th January, 1973, under sub-section
(8) section 3 of the Essential Commodities Act, 1955. [Placed in Library, See No., LT-4258/73].

ARCHITECTS (ExPERT COMMITTEE)

RuLEs, 1972, INDIAN MUSEUM (AMEND-

MENT) RULEs, 1972, AND NOTIFICATION
UNDER VICTORIA MEMORIAL ACT

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT GF CULTURE (SHRI
D. P. YADAV): I beg to lay on the Table—

(1) (i) A copy of the Architects (Expert Committee) Rules,
1972 (Hindi and English versions) published in Notification No. G. S. R. 1208 in
Gazette of India dated the 30th September, 1972, under

